Race Date

September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):40

1 7444
2 7461
3 7418
4 7456
5 7416
6 7446
7 7426
8 7415
9 7458
10 7447
11 7423
12 7437
13 7431
14 7463
15 7421
16 7429
17 7441
18 7417
19 7428
20 7457
21 7455
22 7419
23 7440
24 7439
25 7450

Isabelle Martisek
Marie Weber
Kylie Carroll
Amanda Spanier
Abigail Barrett
Arianna Nash
Khaila Freitag
Eva Arnold

Sarah Swatosh
Ingrid Owczarzak
Landri Drude
Samantha Lazowski
Elly Janovsky
Abigail Zachary
Grace Collard
Sarah Gross
Emily Marcotte
Mia Born

Ava Giovane
Peyton Staley
Elizabeth Solis
Abigail Castellanos
Liliana Madrigal
Cylea Loeffler
Vanessa Rodgers

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):44

7179
7177
7157
7154
7166
7173
7169
7174
7155
7159
7180
7156
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Madison Trumbo
Bella Smith
Grace Carpenter
Emma Brown
Olivia Kozak
Abri Rodriguez
Mal Morrison
Coryn Rodriguez
Maddie Burns
Rachel Cohen
Kaitlyn Van Kley
Alissa Capehart

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 22:28.8

21:53.1
21:54.3
22:30.4
22:51.1
23:15.1
23:48.9
24:12.1
24:25.6
24:34.8
24:42.6
24:43.8
24:47.2
24:55.5
25:01.6
25:08.1
25:13.1
25:23.2
25:31.3
25:31.3
25:54.3
25:58.1
27:17.4
28:03.3
28:16.5
30:38.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 22:31.4

Girls
Girl's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
9 1 1
9 2 3
11 7 10
10 13 23
11 17 40
9 (26) (66)
11 (27) (93)
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 4 4
11 5 9
10 6 15
11 9 24
10 20 44
11 (23) (67)
12 (25) (92)
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

1

22:01.7
22:10.3
22:17.9
22:42.3
23:24.8
23:37.6
23:46.3
23:57.9
24:02.4
24:05.2
24:09.6
24:21.5

21:53.1
43:47.4
1.06:17.8
1:29:08.9
1:52:24.1
2:16:13.1
2:40:25.2
3:04:50.9
3:29:25.8
3:54:08.4
4:18:52.2
4:43:39.5
5.08:35.1
5:33:36.8
5:58:45.0
6:23:58.1
6:49:21.4
7:14:52.7
7:40:24.1
8:06:18.5
8:32:16.6
8:59:34.0
9:27:37.4
9:55:53.9
10:26:32.1

22:01.7

44:12.0
1:06:30.0
1:29:12.3
1:52:37.2
2:16:14.8
2:40:01.2
3:03:59.1
3:28:01.5
3:52:06.8
4:16:16.5
4:40:38.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:01.2
0:37.3
0:58.0
1:22.0
1.55.8
2:19.0
2:32.5
2:41.7
2:49.5
2:50.7
2:54.1
3:.02.4
3:08.5
3:15.0
3:20.0
3:30.1
3:38.2
3:38.2
4:01.2
4:05.0
5:24.3
6:10.2
6:23.4
8:45.1

0:00.0
0:08.6
0:16.2
0:40.6
1:23.1
1:35.9
1:44.6
1:56.2
2:00.7
2:03.5
2:07.9
2:19.8

09/12/2020 09:15:50



Race Date
September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):44

13
14
15
16
17
18

7178
7170
7165
7183
7152
7182

Syndey Szabo
Justyne Phillips
Jordan Huneryager
Madison Wunderlin
Sophie Arthure
Chloe Wisneiwski

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):60
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7234
7241
7235
7231
7240
7243
7242
7233
7229
7251
7249
7247
7245
7250

Allie Hopkins
Destiny Lopez
Brianna Hulen
Camdyn Gliem
Elizabeth Leitzel
Marisa McCarter
Emily McCallister
Lilia Hacker
Hannah Flewelling
Anna Suppes
Carley Sojka
Isabella Rhodes
Layla Nowaczyk
Grace Sojka

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):72
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7526
7535
7534
7524
7531
7521
7527
7529
7528
7525

Laramie Lilly
Peyton Willoughby
Reghan Stephany
Grace Foglesong
Hannah Steder
Tatum Bumgardner
Ella Minich

Bella Schreeg
Audriana Nunez
Megan Lambert

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:31.4

24:48.6
25:34.1
26:31.4
26:40.6
26:41.8
27:48.6

5:05:26.7
5:31:00.9
5:57:32.3
6:24:13.0
6:50:54.8
7:18:43.5

2:46.9
3:32.4
4:29.7
4:38.9
4:40.1
5:46.9

Average Time: 22:48.7

21:55.4
22:50.1
23:02.9
23:03.1
23:11.8
23:18.1
23:23.6
23:32.8
23:36.1
24:00.9
24:08.3
24:26.3
24:47.8
25:06.5

21:55.4

44:45.,5
1:07:48.5
1:30:51.6
1:54:03.5
2:17:21.6
2:40:45.3
3:04:18.1
3:27:54.3
3:51:55.2
4:16:03.5
4:40:29.9
5:05:17.8
5:30:24.3

0:00.0
0:54.6
1:07.5
1:07.7
1:16.4
1:22.7
1:28.2
1:37.3
1:40.7
2:05.4
2:12.8
2:30.9
2:52.4
3:11.1

Average Time: 23:02.7

22:37.4
22:43.6
22:49.9
23:27.6
23:34.8
23:39.4
25:05.6
25:59.8
27:29.8
28:11.5

Girls
Girl's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

Finish Position- 2
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7

Finish Position- 3
9 3 3
9 12 15
9 14 29
10 15 44
12 16 60
12 (18) (78)
11 (29) (97)
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7

Finish Position- 4
12 8 8
11 10 18
9 11 29
9 21 50
11 22 72
10 (24) (96)
11 (32) (128)
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7

2

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

22:37.4

45:21.0
1:08:11.0
1:31:38.7
1.55:13.5
2:18:52.9
2:43:58.6
3:09:58.4
3:37:28.3
4:05:39.8

0:00.0
0:06.2
0:12.4
0:50.2
0:57.3
1.01.9
2:28.2
3:22.4
4:52.4
5:34.1

09/12/2020 09:15:50



Race Date

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

September 12, 2020

Final Team Results

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:46.2
0:49.9
0:56.2
2:48.4

0:00.0
0:42.2
1:34.2
2:55.3
4:41.9

0:00.0
0:40.0
0:40.4
5:18.5
5:335
5:39.5
18:56.9

0:00.0
1:51.7
2:25.9
16:53.7

0:00.0
2:36.4
3:27.4

Girls
Girl's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Highland Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):177 Average Time: 25:30.3
1 7353 lzzy Gomez 11 29 29 24:26.1 24:26.1
2 7358 Lindsay Modjeski 12 35 64 25:12.4 49:38.5
3 7352 Kyla Gamez 11 36 100 25:16.1  1:14:54.6
4 7355 Aaliyah Keil 9 37 137 25:22.4  1:40:17.1
5 7359 Danielle Rubalcaba 12 40 177 27:14.6  2:.07:31.7
Team - Munster Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):177 Average Time: 26:15.3
1 7679 Amelia Konstantinopoulos 10 28 28 24:16.6 24:16.6
2 7675 Sydney Frantal 10 31 59 24:58.8 49:15.4
3 7669 Madeline Bell 11 38 97 25:50.8  1:15:06.3
4 7673 Gia Cvitkovich 10 39 136 27:11.9  1:42:18.2
5 7683 Regan Newhy 10 41 177 28:58.5 2:11:16.8
Team - Lowell Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):182 Average Time: 26:57.3
1 7573 Gabby Morache 9 30 30 24:30.8 24:30.8
2 7576 Alycia Ramos 10 33 63 25:10.8 49:41.6
3 7575 Abagail Pflughoeft 9 34 97 25:11.3  1:14:52.9
4 7577 Juanita Rodriguez 12 42 139 29:49.3  1:44:42.3
5 7566 Alexa Henke 12 43 182 30:04.3 2:14:46.7
6 7561 Brooklyn Brawley 9 (44) (226) 30:10.3  2:44:57.0
7 7565 Anna Doffin 10 (45) (271) 43:27.7  3:28:24.7
Team - Portage Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7719 Aiko Hailey 9 Less Than 5 26:12.4 26:12.4
2 7717 Zoey Gasaway 10 Less Than 5 28:04.1 54:16.5
3 7720 Makena Kretz 9 Less Than 5 28:38.3  1:22:54.8
4 7727 Kaniz Witherspoon 10 Less Than 5 43:06.1 2:06:01.0
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7755 Rian Ledbetter 9 Less Than 5 25:27.9 25:27.9
2 7760 Maddie Sullivan 10 Less Than 5 28:04.3 53:32.2
3 7749 Sarah Conroy 10 Less Than 5 28:55.3 1:22:27.6
Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3
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